CH \$140.00 27408

ETAS ID: TM439814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		08/16/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Concepts Industries, LLC
Street Address: 4700 Marine Creek Pkwy.	
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76179
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740859	IDM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3205226	IDMSIM
Registration Number:	3544176	MOBIQUITI
Registration Number:	2893068	PCIDM
Registration Number:	2928638	UIDM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4839-1220partrel,innovcon
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=4839-1220 Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement Wells Fargo to Innovative Concepts 8-16-2017#page1.tif

source=4839-1220 Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement Wells Fargo to Innovative Concepts 8-16-2017#page2.tif

source=4839-1220 Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement Wells Fargo to Innovative Concepts 8-16-2017#page3.tif

source=4839-1220 Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement Wells Fargo to Innovative Concepts 8-16-2017#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Partial Release") is made effective as of August 16, 2017, by and from WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), to INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Innovative Concepts"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Wells Credit Agreement, Bank Leumi Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or TSA referenced below.

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2014, Elbit Systems of America, LLC (the "Borrower"), the Collateral Agent and other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement (as may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Wells Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2014, the Borrower and Bank Leumi USA ("<u>Bank Leumi</u>") entered into that certain Line Letter Agreement (as may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Bank Leumi Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2014, in connection with the Wells Credit Agreement and the Bank Leumi Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Collateral Agent and other parties thereto entered into that certain Security Agreement (as may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2014, the Grantors executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "TSA") granting to Collateral Agent (for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Secured Parties), a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the TSA), including, but not limited to the Trademark Collateral listed on the attached schedules and the Trademark Collateral then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising by the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the TSA was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2015 at Reel 5447 Frame 0576; and

WHEREAS, Innovative Concepts is not a Grantor under the various loan documents and was a signatory to the TSA in error and requests the Collateral Agent to release its interest in the Trademarks Collateral listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, and retransfer and reassign to Innovative Concepts without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A and to release Innovative Concepts as a Grantor under the TSA.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases Innovative Concepts as a Grantor under the TSA and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Innovative Concepts.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Greg Butner

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Innovative Concepts Industries, LLC)

Schedule A

Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.:
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	
MOBIQUITI	MOBIQUITI	IDMSIM	IDM TECHNOLOGY	IDM TECHNOLOGY	
5782834	3,544,176	3,205,226	4924981	2,740,859	
009	009	009	009	009	
Int. Class 009-Computer hardware, namely, processor boards, audio/ video codecs, and digital radio transceivers, and computer software designed for mobile, ubiquitous, power-constrained operation to support collaboration between unplanned collections of individuals using digital communications technologies to be sold to others in the military and first responder market.	Int. Class 009-Computer hardware, namely, processor boards, audio/video codecs, and digital radio transceivers, and computer software designed for mobile, ubiquitous, power-constrained operation to support collaboration between unplanned collections of individuals using digital communications technologies to be sold to others in the military and first responder markets.	Int. Class 009-Computer hardware; computer hardware for use in aircraft and networking simulator environments.	Int. Class 009-PCMCIA cards for use with a non-personal computer based improved data modems for use in radio communications in the field of aviation.	Int. Class 009-Data modems for use in aviation.	
12/21/2007	12/9/2008	2/6/2007	11/17/2008	7/22/2003	
European Community	USA	USA	European Community	USA	

Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.	Innovative Concepts, Inc.		Innovative Concepts, Inc.
Owner	Owner	Owner		Owner
UIDM	PCIDM	MOBIQUITI		MOBIQUITI
2,928,638	2,893,068	563684		243476
009	009	009		009
Int. Class 009-Computer router.	Int. Class 009-PCMCIA Card.	Int. Class 009-Computer hardware (rest of description not available in English).	namely, processor boards, multimedia transmission hardware for encoding and decoding audio and video signals, and digital radio transceivers, and computer software designed for mobile, ubiquitous, power-constrained operation to support collaboration between unplanned collections of individuals using digital communications technologies to be sold to others in the military and first responder markets.	Int. Class 009-Computer hardware,
3/1/2005	10/12/2004	10/24/2007 Switzerland		1/8/2008
USA	USA	Switzerland		NO

Schedule A – Page 2

RECORDED: 08/18/2017 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0239